
 SELECTION VENUES AND DATES 

To find more information about this great opportunity, interested crafters can  
To find can contact: Yandiswa Sodaba (ECDC) at Tel: 043 704 5600 and email:  ysodaba@ecdc.co.za or 

Athenkosi Baliso (ECDC) at 043 704 5614 and email: abaliso@ecdc.co.za or Emma O’Brien (NMM Art 
Museum) at Tel: 041 506 2000 and email: eobrien@mandelametro.gov.za 

TOWN VENUE DATE TIME CONTACT PERSON 

East London ECDC Offices 11 March 2019 09:00 am – 12:00pm Yandiswa Sodaba 043 704 5717 
ysodaba@ecdc.co.za 
  

Alice Nkonkobe  LM 12 March 2019 09:00 am – 12:00pm NEDA Reception: 040 6532935/7 

Port Alfred Ndlambe Municipal 
Offices 

13 March 2019 09:00 am – 12:00pm Nceba  Robiyane: nrobi-
yane@ndlambe.gov.za 

046 624 1140 
Grahamstown DSRAC Offices 14 March 2019 09:00am – 12:00pm Xola Mweli 046 6034200/4247 

Xola.mweli@ecsrac.gov 
Port Elizabeth NMM Art Museum, Cen-

tral 
  

15 March 2019 09:00am – 12:00pm Emma O’ Brien: 
 eobrien@mandelametro.gov.za 

0415062003 

Mount Fletcher 

       1.1.(Mount 
Ayliff) 
 

Mount Fletcher Art 
Centre 

  
06 March 2019 

  

09:00 am -12:00pm 
  
  

Siphokazi 0738169278 
LED office 

Mount Frere 

2.1.(Mount 
Ayliff) 
  

Umvimvubu District 
Municipality 

07 March 2019 09:00am – 12:00pm Lindile Dina : 
  
Dina.lindile@umzimvubudm.gov.za 

Mthatha 

3.1.(PSJ) 
  

Mthatha ECDC Office 08 March 2019 09:00 am – 
12:00pm 

Mandla Skeyi : 
  
mskeyi@ecdc.co.za 

Aliwal North 

4.1.
(Sterkspruit) 

 

DSRAC Building Aliwal 
North 

11 March 2019 09:00am – 12:00pm 
  

Sizwe Diamond: 
  
Sizwe.diamond@ecsrac.gov.za 

Queenstown 

5.1.(Ngcobo) 
  

ECDC Office Queens-
town 

12 March 2019 09:00am – 12:00pm Ayanda Gili 
  
Theo802003@yahoo.com 
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